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This timetable shows the full service between
Par and Newquay — The Atlantic Coast Line.
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Rail improvement work may affect the
services in this timetable, particularly at
weekends. Please check before travelling by
visiting www.firstgreatwestern.co.uk or by
telephoning National Rail Enquiries on 08457
48 49 50 (24 hours, calls may be recorded).

On Bank Holidays we normally operate an
amended service, full details of which will be
made available at stations and on our
website.

For further information about travelling with
us please pick up a copy of Travelling with
First Great Western, available at all staffed
stations.

Information correct at time of going to press
(October 2011). For the most up-to-date
timetable information please create a
bespoke timetable at
www.firstgreatwestern.co.uk/printtimetable
or call National Rail Enquiries on 08457 48 49
50 (24 hours, calls may be recorded).

Off-Peak Day tickets are valid on all services
between Par and Newquay.

The Devon and Cornwall Rail Partnership 
The Devon and Cornwall Rail Partnership
works to promote travel on rural branch lines
in Devon and Cornwall and seeks
improvements to services and facilities
across the region. Please visit
www.greatscenicrailways.com or call
01752 233 094 for further information.



4

National Rail Conditions of Carriage
For further information on tickets and
travelling on the national rail network please
refer to the National Rail Conditions of
Carriage, a copy of which is available on our
website at www.firstgreatwestern.co.uk or
at staffed stations.

Friends of the Atlantic Coast Line
FOCAL (Friends of the Atlantic Coast Line)
work closely with First Great Western to
promote and improve services on this route.
Please visit www.focal.org.uk for more
information.

Travelling through Reading?
Our industry partners Network Rail are
undertaking a major reconstruction of
Reading station to increase the number of
platforms and provide enhanced customer
facilities. If you are travelling to, or changing
trains at Reading station, please allow
yourself extra time to make your journey and
take extra care whilst using the station. For
more information please visit
www.networkrail.co.uk/reading

Platform numbers at Reading station are
changing from 27 December 2011. Please
visit www.firstgreatwestern.co.uk/reading
for details.



PAR TO NEWQUAY — 
THE ATLANTIC COAST LINE 

Operator
Notes
Facilities
Par                                                                                                                                                                 z  d
Luxulyan                                                                                                                             d
Bugle                                                                                                                                                          d
Roche                                                                                                                                                d
St Columb Road                                                                         d
Quintrell Downs                                                                       d
Newquay                                                                                                                               a
Train continues to

GW

0917
0928x
0934x
0938x
0950x
0958
1009

GW

1213
•

1230x
•

•

•

1301

GW

1408
•

1425x
•

•

•

1456

GW

1610
1621x
1626x
1631x
1643x
1651
1702

GW

1829
1840x
1846x
1850x
1902x
1910
1921

GW

2028
2039x
2045x
2049x
2101x
2109
2120

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS
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PAR TO NEWQUAY — 
THE ATLANTIC COAST LINE 

SATURDAYS

6

Operator
Notes
Facilities
Par                                                                                                                                                                 z  d
Luxulyan                                                                                                                             d
Bugle                                                                                                                                                          d
Roche                                                                                                                                                d
St Columb Road                                                                         d
Quintrell Downs                                                                       d
Newquay                                                                                                                               a
Train continues to

GW

0652
0703x
0709x
0714x
0725x
0733
0744

GW

0918
0929x
0935x
0939x
0951x
0959
1010

GW

1215
1226x
1232x
1237x
1248x
1256
1307

GW

1408
•

1425x
•

•

•

1455

GW

1615
1626x
1632x
1637x
1648x
1656
1707

GW

1821
1832x
1838x
1843x
1854x
1902
1913

Operator
Notes
Facilities
Par                                                                                                                                                                 z  d
Luxulyan                                                                                                                             d
Bugle                                                                                                                                                          d
Roche                                                                                                                                                d
St Columb Road                                                                         d
Quintrell Downs                                                                       d
Newquay                                                                                                                               a
Train continues to

GW

2015
2026x
2032x
2037x
2048x
2056
2107
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PAR TO NEWQUAY — 
THE ATLANTIC COAST LINE 

SUNDAYS

7

Operator
Notes
Facilities
Par                                                                                                                                                                 z  d
Luxulyan                                                                                                                             d
Bugle                                                                                                                                                          d
Roche                                                                                                                                                d
St Columb Road                                                                         d
Quintrell Downs                                                                       d
Newquay                                                                                                                               a
Train continues to

GW

1018
1029x
1035x
1040x
1051x
1059
1110

GW
A

1331
1342x
1348x
1353x
1404x
1412
1423

GW
B

1345
1356x
1402x
1407x
1418x
1426
1437

GW
B

1545
1556x
1602x
1607x
1618x
1626
1637

GW
A

1630
1641x
1647x
1652x
1703x
1711
1722
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NEWQUAY TO PAR — 
THE ATLANTIC COAST LINE

Operator
Notes
Facilities
Newquay                            d
Quintrell Downs                d
St Columb Road                d
Roche                                d
Bugle                                   d
Luxulyan                            d
Par                                    z a
Train continues to

GW

1013
1019
1026x
1038x
1042x
1048x
1102

GW

1303
1309
1316x
1328x
1332x
1338x
1352

GW

1458
1504
1511x
1523x
1527x
1533x
1547

GW

1722
1728
1735x
1747x
1751x
1757x
1813

GW

1925
1931

•

•

1954x
•

2013

GW

2126
2132
2139x
2151x
2155x
2201x
2216

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS
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NEWQUAY TO PAR — 
THE ATLANTIC COAST LINE

SATURDAYS

9

Operator
Notes
Facilities
Newquay                            d
Quintrell Downs                d
St Columb Road                d
Roche                                d
Bugle                                   d
Luxulyan                            d
Par                                    z a
Train continues to

GW

0748
0754
0802x
0813x
0818x
0823x
0839

GW

1012
1018
1026x
1037x
1042x
1047x
1101

GW

1309
1315
1323x
1334x
1339x
1344x
1359

GW

1459
1505
1513x
1524x
1529x
1534x
1548

GW

1721
1727
1735x
1746x
1751x
1756x
1810

GW

1917
1923

•

•

1946x
•

2003

Operator
Notes
Facilities
Newquay                            d
Quintrell Downs                d
St Columb Road                d
Roche                                d
Bugle                                   d
Luxulyan                            d
Par                                    z a
Train continues to

GW

2118
2124
2132x
2143x
2148x
2153x
2207
PLY
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NEWQUAY TO PAR — 
THE ATLANTIC COAST LINE

SUNDAYS

10

Operator
Notes
Facilities
Newquay                            d
Quintrell Downs                d
St Columb Road                d
Roche                                d
Bugle                                   d
Luxulyan                            d
Par                                    z a
Train continues to

GW

1112
1118
1126x
1137x
1142x
1147x
1201

GW
B

1445
1451
1459x
1510x
1515x
1520x
1534

GW
A

1510
1516
1524x
1535x
1540x
1545x
1559

GW
B

1714
1720
1728x
1739x
1744x
1749x
1803

GW
A

1730
1736
1744x
1755x
1800x
1805x
1819
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NOTES AND SYMBOLS
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Bold Denotes a through service
Light  Denotes a connecting service
Pink  Operates on certain 

days only
GW   Service operated by First Great Western
z                This station has short platforms and

cannot accommodate the full length of
some trains. Please listen for
announcements regarding which
section of the train to alight from

a       Arrival time
d       Departure time
x       Service stops on request. Passengers

wishing to alight must inform the
conductor. Passengers wishing to
board must give an appropriate hand
signal to the driver

A       Runs until 12 February and from 1 April
B       Runs from 19 February until 25 March


