Train Times 11 December 2011 to 13 May 2012

38

Par to Newquay
The Atlantic Coast Line

CONTENTS

This timetable shows the full service between Par and Newquay — The Atlantic Coast Line.

Par to Newquay

- 5 Mondays to Fridays
- 6 Saturdays
- 7 Sundays

Newquay to Par

- 8 Mondays to Fridays
- 9 Saturdays
- 10 Sundays
- 11 Notes and Symbols

Rail improvement work may affect the services in this timetable, particularly at weekends. Please check before travelling by visiting **www.firstgreatwestern.co.uk** or by telephoning National Rail Enquiries on **08457 48 49 50** (24 hours, calls may be recorded).

On Bank Holidays we normally operate an amended service, full details of which will be made available at stations and on our website.

For further information about travelling with us please pick up a copy of Travelling with First Great Western, available at all staffed stations.

Information correct at time of going to press (October 2011). For the most up-to-date timetable information please create a bespoke timetable at

www.firstgreatwestern.co.uk/printtimetable or call National Rail Enquiries on **08457 48 49 50** (24 hours, calls may be recorded).

Off-Peak Day tickets are valid on all services between Par and Newquay.

The Devon and Cornwall Rail Partnership

The Devon and Cornwall Rail Partnership works to promote travel on rural branch lines in Devon and Cornwall and seeks improvements to services and facilities across the region. Please visit www.greatscenicrailways.com or call

01752 233 094 for further information.

National Rail Conditions of Carriage

For further information on tickets and travelling on the national rail network please refer to the National Rail Conditions of Carriage, a copy of which is available on our website at **www.firstgreatwestern.co.uk** or at staffed stations.

Friends of the Atlantic Coast Line

FOCAL (Friends of the Atlantic Coast Line) work closely with First Great Western to promote and improve services on this route. Please visit **www.focal.org.uk** for more information.

Travelling through Reading?

Our industry partners Network Rail are undertaking a major reconstruction of Reading station to increase the number of platforms and provide enhanced customer facilities. If you are travelling to, or changing trains at Reading station, please allow yourself extra time to make your journey and take extra care whilst using the station. For more information please visit www.networkrail.co.uk/reading

Platform numbers at Reading station are changing from 27 December 2011. Please visit www.firstgreatwestern.co.uk/reading for details.

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS PAR TO NEWQUAY — THE ATLANTIC COAST LINE

Operator Notes		GW	GW	GW	GW	GW	GW
Facilities							
Par	‡ d	0917	1213	1408	1610	1829	2028
Luxulyan	d	0928 x	•	•	1621 x	1840 x	2039 x
Bugle	d	0934 x	1230 x	1425 x	1626 x	1846 x	2045 x
Roche	d	0938 x	•	•	1631 x	1850 x	2049 x
St Columb Road	d	0950 x	•	•	1643 x	1902 x	2101 x
Quintrell Downs	d	0958	•	•	1651	1910	2109
Newquay	а	1009	1301	1456	1702	1921	2120
Train continues to							

PAR TO NEWQUAY — THE ATLANTIC COAST LINE

Operator Notes		GW	GW	GW	GW	GW	GW
Facilities							
Par	‡ d	0652	0918	1215	1408	1615	1821
Luxulyan	d	0703 ×	0929 x	1226 x	•	1626 x	1832 x
Bugle	d	0709x	0935 x	1232 x	1425 x	1632 x	1838 x
Roche	d	0714 x	0939 x	1237 x	•	1637 x	1843 x
St Columb Road	d	0725 x	0951 x	1248 x	•	1648 x	1854 x
Quintrell Downs	d	0733	0959	1256	•	1656	1902
Newquay	а	0744	1010	1307	1455	1707	1913
Train continues to							

Operator		GW
Notes		
Facilities		
Par	‡ d	2015
Luxulyan	d	2026 x
Bugle	d	2032 x
Roche	d	2037 x
St Columb Road	d	2048 x
Quintrell Downs	d	2056
Newquay	а	2107
Train continues to		

PAR TO NEWQUAY — THE ATLANTIC COAST LINE

Operator		GW	GW	GW	GW	GW
Notes			A	В	В	A
Facilities						
Par	‡ d	1018	1331	1345	1545	1630
Luxulyan	d	1029 x	1342 x	1356 x	1556 x	1641 x
Bugle	d	1035 x	1348 x	1402 x	1602 x	1647 x
Roche	d	1040 x	1353 x	1407 x	1607 x	1652 x
St Columb Road	d	1051 x	1404 x	1418 x	1618 x	1703 x
Quintrell Downs	d	1059	1412	1426	1626	1711
Newquay	а	1110	1423	1437	1637	1722
Train continues to						

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS NEWQUAY TO PAR — THE ATLANTIC COAST LINE

Operator Notes		GW	GW	GW	GW	GW	GW
Facilities							
Newquay	d	1013	1303	1458	1722	1925	2126
Quintrell Downs	d	1019	1309	1504	1728	1931	2132
St Columb Road	d	1026 x	1316 x	1511 x	1735 x	•	2139 x
Roche	d	1038 x	1328 x	1523 x	1747 x	•	2151 x
Bugle	d	1042 x	1332 x	1527 x	1751 x	1954 x	2155 x
Luxulyan	d	1048 x	1338 x	1533 x	1757 x	•	2201 x
Par	‡ a	1102	1352	1547	1813	2013	2216
Train continues to							

NEWQUAY TO PAR — THE ATLANTIC COAST LINE

Operator Notes		GW	GW	GW	GW	GW	GW
Facilities							
Newquay	d	0748	1012	1309	1459	1721	1917
Quintrell Downs	d	0754	1018	1315	1505	1727	1923
St Columb Road	d	0802 x	1026 x	1323 x	1513 x	1735 x	•
Roche	d	0813 x	1037 x	1334 x	1524 x	1746 x	•
Bugle	d	0818 x	1042 x	1339 x	1529 x	1751 x	1946 x
Luxulyan	d	0823 x	1047 x	1344 x	1534 x	1756 x	•
Par	‡ a	0839	1101	1359	1548	1810	2003
Train continues to							

Operator		GW
Notes		
Facilities		
Newquay	d	2118
Quintrell Downs	d	2124
St Columb Road	d	2132 x
Roche	d	2143 x
Bugle	d	2148 x
Luxulyan	d	2153 x
Par	‡ a	2207
Train continues to		PLY

NEWQUAY TO PAR — THE ATLANTIC COAST LINE

Operator		GW	GW	GW	GW	GW
Notes			В	A	В	A
Facilities						
Newquay	d	1112	1445	1510	1714	1730
Quintrell Downs	d	1118	1451	1516	1720	1736
St Columb Road	d	1126 x	1459 x	1524 x	1728 x	1744 x
Roche	d	1137 x	1510 x	1535 x	1739 x	1755 x
Bugle	d	1142 x	1515 x	1540 x	1744 x	1800 x
Luxulyan	d	1147 x	1520 x	1545 x	1749 x	1805 x
Par	‡ a	1201	1534	1559	1803	1819
Train continues to						

NOTES AND SYMBOLS

Bold Denotes a through service

Light Denotes a connecting service

Pink Operates on certain days only

GW Service operated by First Great Western

- ‡ This station has short platforms and cannot accommodate the full length of some trains. Please listen for announcements regarding which section of the train to alight from
- a Arrival time
- **d** Departure time
- x Service stops on request. Passengers wishing to alight must inform the conductor. Passengers wishing to board must give an appropriate hand signal to the driver
- A Runs until 12 February and from 1 April
- B Runs from 19 February until 25 March